 GP1103/GP1104
www.grnpowers.com                                           1                                       Revision 1.04
 June 2007
Green Power Semiconductor, Inc.
300mA CMOS LDO w/ ENABLE
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
The GP1103/GP1104 is a 300mA Low Dropout

GP1103/GP1104
www.grnpowers.com                                  3                                         Revision 1.04
                    June 2007
ORDER INFORMATION
GP1103-X X X X       300mA Output current
GP1104-X X X X       300mA Output current, without enable and bypass
Package type:     A: SOT23-5 TYPE I
B: SOT23-5 TYPE II
C: SOT23-5 TYPE III
D: SOT23-6
F: SOT23-3
                     Operating temperature range: C: Commercial standard
                      Output voltage:13: 1.3V, 14: 1.4V, 15: 1.5V,…,28: 2.8V, 2A : 2.85V,…,33: 3.3V
MARKING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating temperature
GP1103-13CA A0ww 1.3V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-14CA A1ww 1.4V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-15CA A2ww 1.5V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-16CA A3ww 1.6V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-17CA A4ww 1.7V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-18CA A5ww 1.8V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-19CA A6ww 1.9V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-20CA A7ww 2.0V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-21CA A8ww 2.1V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-22CA A9ww 2.2V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-23CA AAww 2.3V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-24CA ABww 2.4V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-25CA ACww 2.5V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-26CA ADww 2.6V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-27CA AEww 2.7V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-28CA AFww 2.8V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-2ACA AGww 2.85V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-29CA AHww 2.9V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-30CA AJww 3.0V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-31CA AKww 3.1V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103/GP1104
www.grnpowers.com                                  4                                         Revision 1.04
                    June 2007
GP1103-32CA ALww 3.2V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-33CA AMww 3.3V SOT23-5 TYPEI Commercial standard
GP1103-13CB B0ww 1.3V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-14CB B1ww 1.4V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-15CB B2ww 1.5V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-16CB B3ww 1.6V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-17CB B4ww 1.7V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-18CB B5ww 1.8V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-19CB B6ww 1.9V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-20CB B7ww 2.0V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-21CB B8ww 2.1V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-22CB B9ww 2.2V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-23CB BAww 2.3V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-24CB BBww 2.4V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-25CB BCww 2.5V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-26CB BDww 2.6V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-27CB BEww 2.7V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-28CB BFww 2.8V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-2ACB BGww 2.85V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-29CB BHww 2.9V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-30CB BJww 3.0V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-31CB BKww 3.1V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-32CB BLww 3.2V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-33CB BMww 3.3V SOT23-5 TYPEII Commercial standard
GP1103-13CC C0ww 1.3V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-14CC C1ww 1.4V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-15CC C2ww 1.5V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-16CC C3ww 1.6V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-17CC C4ww 1.7V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-18CC C5ww 1.8V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-19CC C6ww 1.9V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-20CC C7ww 2.0V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-21CC C8ww 2.1V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-22CC C9ww 2.2V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-23CC CAww 2.3V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-24CC CBww 2.4V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-25CC CCww 2.5V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103/GP1104
www.grnpowers.com                                  5                                         Revision 1.04
                    June 2007
GP1103-26CC CDww 2.6V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-27CC CEww 2.7V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-28CC CFww 2.8V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-2ACC CGww 2.85V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-29CC CHww 2.9V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-30CC CJww 3.0V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-31CC CKww 3.1V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-32CC CLww 3.2V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-33CC CMww 3.3V SOT23-5 TYPEIII Commercial standard
GP1103-13CD D0ww 1.3V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-14CD D1ww 1.4V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-15CD D2ww 1.5V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-16CD D3ww 1.6V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-17CD D4ww 1.7V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-18CD D5ww 1.8V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-19CD D6ww 1.9V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-20CD D7ww 2.0V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-21CD D8ww 2.1V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-22CD D9ww 2.2V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-23CD DAww 2.3V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-24CD DBww 2.4V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-25CD DCww 2.5V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-26CD DDww 2.6V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-27CD DEww 2.7V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-28CD DFww 2.8V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-2ACD DGww 2.85V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-29CD DHww 2.9V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-30CD DJww 3.0V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-31CD DKww 3.1V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-32CD DLww 3.2V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1103-33CD DMww 3.3V SOT23-6 Commercial standard
GP1104-13CF F0ww 1.3V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-14CF F1ww 1.4V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-15CF F2ww 1.5V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-16CF F3ww 1.6V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-17CF F4ww 1.7V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-18CF F5ww 1.8V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1103/GP1104
www.grnpowers.com                                  6                                         Revision 1.04
                    June 2007
GP1104-19CF F6ww 1.9V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-20CF F7ww 2.0V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-21CF F8ww 2.1V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-22CF F9ww 2.2V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-23CF FAww 2.3V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-24CF FBww 2.4V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-25CF FCww 2.5V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-26CF FDww 2.6V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-27CF FEww 2.7V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-28CF FFww 2.8V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-2ACF FGww 2.85V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-29CF FHww 2.9V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-30CF FJww 3.0V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-31CF FKww 3.1V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-32CF FLww 3.2V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
GP1104-33CF FMww 3.3V SOT23-3 Commercial standard
ww: production date code
1. For other output voltages contact GPS marketing.
2. Order quantity
SOT23-3 order minimum 3,000 ea per Tape/Reel